

Curtis Baptist School 1326 Broad Street ~ Augusta, GA 30901 Phone: 706-828-6624 Fax: 706-722-1881 www.curtisbaptistchristianschool.org

	Annual Due by 7/1	Quarterly June, Sep, Dec, Mar	10 Months	12 Months
K3 – K4	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 1674.40	\$ 669.76	\$ 558.13
К5	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 696.80	\$ 580.67
1 st - 5 th (Tier 1)	\$ 7,515.00	\$ 1,953.90	\$ 781.56	\$ 651.30
6 th – 8 th (Tier 2)	\$ 8,070.00	\$ 2,098.20	\$ 839.28	\$ 699.40
9 th - 12 th (Tier 3)	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 2,314.00	\$ 925.60	\$ 771.33

2024/25 TUITION and FEE SCHEDULE

Learning Place

	Annual Due by 7/1	Quarterly June, Sep, Dec, Mar	10 Months	12 Months
1 st – 5 th (Tier 1)	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 2,223.00	\$ 889.20	\$ 741.00
6 th – 8 th (Tier 2)	\$ 9,925.00	\$ 2,580.50	\$ 1,032.20	\$ 860.17
9 th - 12 th (Tier 3)	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 910.00

Tuition:

Tuition includes the following non-refundable fees: textbooks, PSAT (10th grade), and standardized testing (1st-11th grades), technology fees, RenWeb parent privileges and admission to home games for students.

- ~ Payments received after the ${}_{15}{}^{th}$ of the month will be charged a \$20.00 late payment fee
- ~ Returned check fee is \$25.00

The quarterly & monthly payment options include a 4% service charge (after discounts are applied)

NOTE: Financial aid will not exceed 45% of the tuition rate. There will be a minimum 3% annual tuition increase (subject to change in the future).

Loyalty Program:

Tuition rates will stay at the tuition rate (tier 1, 2, or 3) based on the grade the student began at CBS. The Kindergarten Tuition rate is not included in the loyalty program. The tier rates will only begin at 1st grade.

For example:

A student that started at Curtis in the 1^{st} - 5^{th} grade and is entering 6^{th} - 12^{th} grade, their tuition rate is \$7515 – Tier 1. (The minimum 3% tuition increase will apply for future years).

A student that started at Curtis in the $6^{\text{th}} - 8^{\text{th}}$ grade and is entering $9^{\text{th}} - 12^{\text{th}}$ grade, their tuition rate is \$8070 - Tier 2 - (The minimum 3% tuition increase will apply for future years).

Discounts:

Military Discount (active and retired)	10%	Verification required
Curtis Baptist Church Membership Discount (Active)	15%	For parents/guardians who are active members of CBC to include regular attendance to Worship Services and regular giving through the stewardship program of the church. This information will be checked and verified throughout the school year with the church prior to the discount being applied.
Ministerial Discount	25% FT Associate Pastor 40% FT Senior Pastor (potential for 45% with referral)	Ministers must provide a letter from their church verifying full-time employment.
Multi-Child Discount	10% (2 nd child) 20% (3 rd child) 30% (4 th child)	

Note: If Financial Aid is received discounts are not applicable. Discounts can "piggyback" but cannot exceed 45%.

Registration Fee (Grades K3 – 12):

The registration fee is an annual non-refundable fee that is required to secure your child's seat for the upcoming school year.

\$175.00 Returning students auto re-enrollment draft 2/28.

\$275.00 New Students

Endowment Fee

\$500.00 total fee. The one-time family fee, beginning in the 1st grade for the purpose of building capital, can be paid in full or can be spread out over 10 months and added to the tuition payment.

Sports Fee

The sports fee must be paid prior to the student attending practice. No refunds will be given after practices begin. \$150.00 fee for the first sport participation, \$50 fee for each additional sports team participation.

Additional Fees

New Student Application & Testing Fee:	\$ 50.00 per student (one time, non-refundable)
K5 Graduation:	\$ 50 per student due 12/1 (non-refundable)
HS Graduation	\$ 100 per student due 12/1 (non-refundable)
Field Trips:	Varies by grade
FACTS Account Set-up:	\$50

Before/After School Care

<u></u>	Grades K3 – 5 th	<u>Grades 6 - 12</u>
Early drop off (prior to 7:20)	\$ 5.00/day	NA
After school care/per day (must be picked up by 6:00 pm)	\$ 10.00/day	\$ 10.00/day
Early drop off & after care (must be picked up by 6:00 pm)	\$ 150.00/month	NA

Delinquent Accounts

Families with delinquent accounts cannot re-enroll until all financial obligations for the previous year have been met. Tuition account must remain current through the end of the year to maintain enrollment status. Any accounts more than 30 days past due are subject to suspension of enrollment.